•   the acquisition (the “El Paso Acquisition”) of CFS Louisiana Midstream Company and El Paso Dauphin Island Company, L.L.C. from
subsidiaries of El Paso Corporation for $481.0 million, including direct acquisition costs of $3.1 million;

  •   borrowings under our amended credit facility of $258.6 million to finance the El Paso Acquisition and $5.7 million of fees to amend
our credit facility;

  •   our offering of 2,850,165 Senior Subordinated Series B Units for net proceeds of $107.1 million, including a $2.1 million capital
contribution from our general partner, the proceeds of which were used to finance the El Paso Acquisition; and

  •   our public offering of 3,731,050 Common Units for net proceeds of $120.9 million, including a $2.5 million capital contribution from
our general partner, the proceeds of which were used to finance the El Paso Acquisition.

CROSSTEX ENERGY, L.P.
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

Year Ended December 31, 2005
(In thousands, except per unit data)

2

   Crosstex   Pro Forma
   Historical   El Paso   Adjustments   Pro Forma
Revenues:

Midstream   $ 2,982,874   $ 287,426   —   $ 3,270,300
Treating   48,606   —   —   48,606
Profit on Commercial Services activities   1,568   —   —   1,568

Total revenues   3,033,048   287,426   —   3,320,474

Operating costs and expenses:

Midstream purchased gas   2,860,823   240,830   —   3,101,653
Treating purchased gas   9,706   —   —   9,706
Operating expenses   56,736   20,784   —   77,520
General and administrative   32,697   —   —   32,697
Loss (profit) on derivatives   9,968   —   —   9,968
Loss (gain) on sale of property   (8,138 )   —   —   (8,138 )
Depreciation and amortization   36,024   —   27,187 (a)   63,211

Total operating costs and expenses   2,997,816   261,614   27,187   3,286,617

Operating income   35,232   25,812   (27,187 )   33,857

Other income (expense):

Interest expense, net   (15,767 )   —   (11,117 )(b)   (27,826 )
   (942 )(c)

Other income   392   —   —   392

Total other income (expense)   (15,375 )   —   (12,059 )   (27,434 )

Income before minority interest and taxes   19,857   25,812   (39,246 )   6,423

Minority interest in subsidiary   (441 )   —   —   (441 )
Income tax provision   (216 )   —   —   (216 )

Net income (loss)   $ 19,200   $ 25,812   $ (39,246 )   $ 5,766

General partner interest in net income   $ 8,652   —   $ 2,113 (d)   $ 10,765

Limited partner interest in net income (loss)   $ 10,548   —   —   $ (4,999 )

Net income per unit:

Basic   $ 0.56   —   —   $ (0.20 )

Diluted   $ 0.51   —   —   $ (0.20 )

Weighted average units outstanding:

Basic   19,006   —   5,707 (e)   24,713

Diluted   20,527   —   4,186 (e)   24,713

Crosstex Energy, L. P.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

(In thousands, except unit data)

Offering and Transactions

   The unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations assumes that the following transactions occurred on January 1, 2005:

Pro Forma Adjustments to Consolidated Statement of Operations

3

  •   the acquisition (the “El Paso Acquisition”) of CFS Louisiana Midstream Company and El Paso Dauphin Island Company, L.L.C. from
subsidiaries of El Paso Corporation for $481.0 million, including direct acquisition costs of $3.1 million;